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East Elevation
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

North Elevation
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

20
'-0

"

4:12

3.5:12

4:12

7:12

10:12

South Elevation
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

West Elevation
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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Foundation Plan
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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'-0

"

8'-0" 60'-2" 100'-0" 24'-0"

9'
-8

"
24

'-0
"

12
'-8

"
24

'-0
"

9'
-8

"

60
'-8

"

5'
-0

"

12'-0" 3'-0"

5'
-0

"

12'-0" 3'-0"

10"

3'-0"

Garage
by 
Others

Garage
by 
Others

Garage
by 
Others

1
A.04

1
A.04

304.1 Business Group B. Business Group B occupancy
includes, among others, the use of a building or structure, or a
portion thereof, for office, professional or service-type transactions,
including storage of records and accounts.

311.2 Storage S.1 occupancy includes repair garage.

Table 504.3  For B & F-1 the building is allowed to be 50 feet above
grade for Type 5A building and 40 feet high for Type 5B.

Table 506.2 allows for 8,500 sf footprint with F-1 in 5B and
14,000 sf in 5A along with 9,000 sf footprint with B in 5B
and 18,000 sf footprint with B in 5A.

508.3.2 Allowable building area and height. The allowable
building area and height of the building or portion
thereof shall be based on the most restrictive allowances
for the occupancy groups under consideration for the type
of construction of the building in accordance with Section
503.1.
508.3.3 Separation. No separation is required between
non-separated occupancies.

5B with B and F-1 shows that 8,500 sf is the maximum square footage 
footprint without allowable increases.
We have a 13,126 sf footprint and 543’ perimeter.
We have 30 foot of open space on all four sides of the building.
So the allowable increase is (543/543-0.25)30/30 or a 0.75 increase in 
the base allowable of 8,500 sf.
So the actual allowable footprint for this project is (8,500)1.75 which is 14,875 sf.
And so, our actual square footage of 13,126 is less than an allowable 5B including 
increase of 14,875 and thus 
we may have the wood frame be unprotected as a 5B Construction Type.

Since we meet the square footages in Table 506.2 for the use groups, we can have 
non separated occupancies of B and F-1.  
IE there is no separation required between the garage and the office area.

1010.1.2.1 Direction of swing. Pivot or side-hinged
swinging doors shall swing in the direction of egress
travel where serving a room or area containing an occupant
load of 50 or more persons or a Group H occupancy.
Exit Doors may swing in since no area has more than 50 people.

A fire-resistance rating is not required for corridors
in an occupancy in Group B that is a space requiring
only a single means of egress complying with Section
1006.2.
We meet this single means of egress exception, so no rating of corridors.

2015 IECC Table C402.1.3 in Climate Zone 6 shows:
R.10 to 24 inches below grade for unheated slab
Walls:  
Wood Framed:  R.20 + R.3.8 CI
Mass:  R.13.3 CI
Attic:  R.49
Doors:  U 0.37
Garage Doors:  R 4.75

2015 NFPA

7.1.4.1* Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish in Exit Enclosures.
Interior wall and ceiling finish shall be in accordance with
Section 10.2. In exit enclosures, interior wall and ceiling finish
materials complying with Section 10.2 shall be ClassAor Class B.
7.1.4.2* Interior Floor Finish in Exit Enclosures. New interior
floor finish in exit enclosures, including stair treads and risers,
shall be not less than Class II in accordance with Section 10.2.

NorthSouth

East

West
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A.03

13
'-0

"
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'-0
"

24
'-0

"
15
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"
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'-0

"

First Floor Plan
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

59'-10" 100'-0" 24'-0"

183'-10"

80
'-0

"
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'-0

"
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'-0
"

10
'-0

"
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'-0

"
60

'-0
"
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'-0

"

13,126 sf

Use Simpson STCT
Connectors for top 
of all internal partitions
on this floor connecting
to Roof Trusses to allow
for Truss Deflection by
providing gap from top
of partition frame to bottom
of truss chord.

5'
-0

"
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'-7
 1

/2
"
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'-8

"
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 1
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'-3
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'-1
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'-7

"
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'-1
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'-7

"

14'-7 1/2" 13'-10 1/2" 11'-4 1/2" 19'-11 1/2"

8'-0" 14'-3 1/2" 16'-5"
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'-2

"
7'

-8
"

7'
-6

"
14

'-1
 1

/2
"

20
'-9

"
14'-7 1/2" 13'-1 1/2" 13'-1 1/2" 18'-11 1/2"

6'
-5

"
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'-6
"

14
'-1
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/2

"
6'

-5
"

18
'-1

1"
6'

-5
"

14
'-1

 1
/2

"

2'-11 1/2"

2'
-1

1 
1/

2"
1'

-4
"

1'
-4

"

3'-
6"

3'-9"

5'-5" 5'-0"

2'
-3

" 3'-8"

4'-5"
2x6

2'
-2

"

2'-2"

4'-3"

2'-2"

7'
-2

"

Vestibule
101

101.1 101.2

7'-5 1/2" 13'-9" 12'-10" 12'-9" 8'-7" 4'-5 1/2"

9'
-2

"
14

'-1
0"

12
'-0

"
14

'-1
0"

9'
-2

"

7'-5 1/2" 9'-4" 7'-6" 9'-9" 12'-9" 8'-7" 4'-5 1/2"

3'-0"

3'-0"

16'-5"

13'-5 1/2"

Hall
108

Garage 
102

102.1 102.2

102.3102.4

102.5

102.5

Garage
by 
Others

Garage
by 
Others

Garage
by 
Others

CHIOHD.COM
insulated sandwich
commercial door
or equal w vision panels.
14 wide x 16 high

Office
107

107.1

Office
106

106.1
Office
105105.1

Office
104

Break
103

103.1

103.3 103.2

104.2

104.1

Conference
109

109.1

Hall
110

111.1

Closet
111

112.1

10'-2" 8'-9" 10'-2 1/2"Closet
112

All Windows
Integrity Double
Hung 3'x5' with
Head at 8'
or equal.

Office
113

113.1

114.1
Toilet
114

Toilet
115

115.1

Office
116

116.1

Office
117

117.1Office
118

118.1

Surface on both sides of door
to be even, flush, and at the
same height.

Surface on both sides of door
to be even, flush, and at the
same height.

Surface on both sides of door
to be even, flush, and at the
same height.

Surface on both sides of door
to be even, flush, and at the
same height.

Surface on both sides of door
to be even, flush, and at the
same height.

Emergency
Light Pack

Emergency
Light Pack

Exit

Exit

Ex
it

Illuminated
Exit Sign,
Typical.

1
A.04

1
A.04

1'-10.5"
x 48" 
access
panel

5
A.04

4
A.04

4
A.04

Garage 
120

120.1

NorthSouth

East

West

Number Size Fire Rating Hardware Set Type Sidelights Transom Notes
101.1 3'x7' Zero 1 Full Light 2'0" 1'9"
101.2 3'x7' Zero 2 Full Light 2'0" 1'9"
102.1 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
102.2 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
102.3 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
102.4 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
102.5 3'x7' Zero 4 Solid Panel No No
102.6 3'x7' Zero 4 Solid Panel No No
103.1 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
103.2 3'x7' Three 4 Half Light No No
103.3 3'x7' Zero 5 Half Light No No
104.1 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
104.2 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
105.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
106.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
107.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
109.1 3'x7' Zero 5 Full light 4'0" 1'6"
111.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Solid Panel No No
112.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Solid Panel No No
113.1 3'x7' Three Hour 4 Flush No No
114.1 3'x7' Three Hour 6 Flush No No
115.1 3'x7' Zero 6 Solid Panel No No
116.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
117.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
117.2 3'x7' Zero 3 Solid Panel No No
118.1 3'x7' Zero 4 Half Light No No
120.1 3'x7' Three Hour 7 Flush No No

Hardware Set 1
1.5 Pair NRP Hinges
1 Cylinder with Exit Device with ADA Lever Set or Paddle with Push/Pull
1 Power Opener/Closer with Paddles for Power Operation only at need:
GT 710 by Northeast Door 603.225.7826 Jake Curtin or equal.
1 Weatherstrip
1 Door Bottom
1 ADA Threshold

Hardware Set 2
1.5 Pair Hinges
1 Exit Device with ADA Lever Set or Paddle with Push/Pull
1 Power Opener/Closer with Paddles for Power Operation only at need:
GT 710 by Northeast Door 603.225.7826 Jake Curtin or equal.
1 Weatherstrip
1 Door Bottom
1 ADA Threshold

Hardware Set 3
1.5 Pair NRP Hinges
1 Mortise Set with cylinder, ADA Lever, & Deadbolt opened by interior lever
1 Closer
1 Weatherstrip
1 Door Bottom
1 ADA Threshold

Hardware Set 4
1.5 Pair Hinges
1 Leverset Office Function
3 Silencers if Hollow Metal
1 Door Stop
1 closer at 3 hour

Hardware Set 5
1.5 Pair Hinges
1 Leverset Passage Function
3 Silencers if Hollow Metal
1 Door Stop

Hardware Set 6
1.5 Pair Hinges
1 Leverset Privacy Function
3 Silencers if Hollow Metal
1 Door Stop
1 closer at 3 hour

Hardware Set 7
1.5 Pair Hinges
1.0 ADA Closer
1 Leverset Passage Function
1.0 Hold Open tied to alarm or
integrated smoke detector
3 Silencers if Hollow Metal
1 Door Stop
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A.04
Section
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

1
A.04

18'-0"

7'
-6

"

Attic Trusses 
so as to permit
access to HVAC Units

Use Simpson STCT
Connectors for top 
of all internal partitions
on this floor connecting
to Roof Trusses to allow
for Truss Deflection by
providing gap from top
of partition frame to bottom
of truss chord per mfr instructions.

3/4 inch Advantech

3'-0"

3'
-1

0"
1'

-0
"

2 inches of extruded polystyrene 
insulation

4,000 psi concrete wall & footing
with grid of No 5 bars
at one foot on center.

Bar Ties at 
4 feet on center.

Roof Trusses designed by New Hampshire
licensed professional engineer.  Snow Loads
to be based on the February 2002 Army Corp
of Engineer's TR02-6 publication for Chichester.

9'
-2

 1
/2

"

Pitch 7:12

3
A.04

2
A.04

Wall Base Detail
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

2
A.04

8" 2" 2"

10"

4"
2"

6"

1 1/2" 2 1/2" 4"

Siding

16 oz. Copper Flashing 
over 6/4 x 4
Azek Water Table set
at height to coordinate
with Window Sills

Cultured Stone System

2 1/2 inch Zip R Sheathing

Tyvek DrainWrap

2x6 at 24 inches on center.

Non Amonium Sulfate Cellulose Insulation at 
3.5 lb per cubic foot 

5/8" Gyp Board with 1 perm primer.

Double PT 2x6 Sill

7 inch embedded anchor bolts at 1 foot from corners 
and four feet on eenter

4 inch 4,000 psi concrete slab with WWF reinforcing.
Sawcuts one inch deep at 10 foot grid with concrete
grade sealant in sawcuts.

2 inch extruded polystyrene insulation

10 mil Stago Wrap Vapor Barrier Taped at joints and penetrations

Six inch layer of 3/4 inch 
minus crushed stone

2 inch extruded 
polystyrene insulation

Sill Seal

4,000 psi concrete wall
with grid of No 5 bars
at one foot on center
vertically and horizontally.

8"

B
rin

g 
up

 fl
us

h 
at

 d
oo

rs

Eave Detail
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

3
A.04

1'-0"

2 1/2" 5 1/2"

GAF Timberline Roof Shingles Lifetime over 
Gracey TriFlex & 6 feet of Ice Dam and Water 
Shield at Eaves and connetion to barn.

16 oz copper drip edge

1x3 Azek

1x8 Azek

1x10 Azek

Three Layers of 2 1/2 inch
Closed Cell Polyurethane
Foam insulation with 15
minute thermal barrier 
overspray for R.49.

Hurricane Clips

Strapping at 16 inches 
on center

5/8" Gyp Board with
1 perm primer

2x6 at 24 inches on center.

5.5 inches of 3.5 lb pcf 
non amonium sulfate
cellulose insulation.Siding

2 1/2 inch Zip R Sheathing

Tyvek DrainWrap

8 
3/

8"

Pitch 7:12

Frame Line 4 Detail of Wall and Roof
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

4
A.04

Roof or Wall

Building Manufacturer supplied
Expansion Channel.

20 Gauge 6 inch steel studs 

18 Gauge 6 inch steel studs
at 24 inches on center.

(3) layers of 5/8" firecode gyp
board for 3 hour fire barrier
per UL U419

8 inch girts or purlins

Mainframe

Frame Line 1
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5
A.04

3 inch insulated metal wall panel

UL Design U417
3 hour firewall
with 2.5 inch 20 gauge
CT studs at 24 inches 
on center.

1 inch shaft liner

(3) 5/8 inch firecode gyp board

8 inch girts

2x4 at 24 inches on center 

1/2" or 5/8" non rated gyp board

Shaftwall top to mimick gable of 
office building top of roofline.

Siding

Tyvek

2.5 inch ZipR Sheathing

2x6 at 16 inches on center

5.5 inches of non amonium 
sulfate cellulose at 3.5 lb pcf

1/2" or 5/8" non rated gyp board
with 1 perm primer.
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A.05

South Elevation
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

3'
-0

"

2'-3"

1'-6"

5'
-1

1"10"

10:12

10
x1

0

10x10

10x10

10
x1

0

10x10

10x10 10
x1

0

10x10

10
x1

0

10 x 10 Timbers with Timberlinx.Com
Concealed Timber Connectors

Cultured Stone Covered
Column Base with concrete
base to 4 foot below grade.

10:12

Simpson Strong Tie Mission
ZMax Standoff 10x10
Post Base

Side Door Roof Front Elevation
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

10:12

6x6

6x66x6

6x66x6

6'-0"

4'
-6

"
2'

-9
"

6x6 with Timberlinx
Concealed Connectors

Side Door Brackets
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

4'
-6

"
2'

-9
"

3'-0"

6x6 with Timberlinx
Concealed Connectors

2x4 on flat at 16 inches
on center under 3/4 Advantech.

Roof Framing Plan
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Roof Trusses designed by New Hampshire
licensed professional engineer.  Snow Loads
to be based on the February 2002 Army Corp
of Engineer's TR02-6 publication for Chichester.
See A.04.

2x8 at 16 inches
on center
Ladder Framing

10x10 with Timberlinx
Concealed Timber Connectors
Frame with 2x8 at 16 inches
on center overlay.

6x6 frame with Timberlinx
Connectors with 2x4 on flat
at 16 inches on center over.
Typical 3 locations.

Snow Load
at shaded area
to be 1.5 Chichester
Snow Load to account
for Drifting Snow.

1
A.04

Toilet Rooms Detail Plan
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

1'-6"

3'
-6

"
1'

-0
" 6" 3'-0"

Flipper on
Door Side

2'-9"

1'-6"

3'-0" 6"

Flipper on
Door Side

1'
-0

"
3'

-6
"

Finish Floor

Side Elevation of Sink
Scale: 3/4" = 1'-0"

11"

Maximum
Reach.

In addition to wall mounted
vendor supplied soap dispenser,
provide a counter top disposable
soap dispenser and keep within
11 inches of the front edge of
the sink to comply with the
11 inch maximum reach requirement.

2'
-9

 1
/2

"

6"
2'

-3
 1

/2
"

3"

1'-10"

8" 5 7/8"

3'
-3
"

2'
-9
"

M
irr
or

H
ei
gh
t

Bo
tto
m

of
 M

irr
or

1'
-2
"

1"

1/2"
Azek

American Standard
Aqualyn Lav 0475.047 or equal

8 1/8"

Mac Faucet FA400-108 or equal.
macfaucets.com with mixing valve.
or Manual Faucet with ADA Levers.

1'
-3
"

1 
1/

2"

3'
-0
"

3'-4"

1'
-6
"

3'
-4
"

8"

1'
-6
"

m
in

m
in

ada grab 
bars

Toilet Height can 
vary from 17 to 19 inches

area for toilet 
paper holder.
continuous feed
type only.
Comply with 
Ansi 117.1-2003

Toilet Detail
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

Toilet Flush Flapper
to be on side of tank
Opposite the Grab Bars
so it is easily accessible
from the Open Side 
of the Toilet.

2'
-1

0"

2'
-3

"

m
in

im
um

2'
-5

"
m

in
im

um

3'
-0

"
3'

-4
"

Mirror

ADA Compliant Soap Dispenser

Faucets to be ADA Compliant
with Levers, Push Buttons,
or Electronically Operated.

Plumbing to be Insulated
and No Sharp or Abrasive
Surfaces under Sink.
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ADA Wall Hung Sink
Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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